

## RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

## ON THE APPROVAL OF THE EDITOR-IN-CHIEF OF THE SCIENTIFIC JOURNAL 'ACTA HUMANITARICA ACADEMIAE SAULENSIS'

In accordance with Article 33(1)(32) of the Statute of Vilnius University and Item 18 of Vilnius University Publishing Regulations, approved by Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. S-2017-10-1 of 24 October 2017 "On the Approval of Vilnius University Publishing Regulations" (wording of Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. SPN-3 of 19 January 2021), and taking into account Minutes of the meeting of the Council of Šiauliai Academy of Vilnius University No. (1.3E) 850000-TP-04 of 3 May 2022 and Minutes of the meeting of the Publishing Committee of Vilnius University No. LK025 of 2 June 2022, the Senate of Vilnius University

hereby decides to approve Assoc. Prof. Dr Regina Kvašytė as the Editor-in-Chief of the scientific journal 'Acta Humanitarica Academiae Saulensis' (ISSN 2783-6789) from 1 July 2022.